

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 33576 of 2024

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management, Rameshwar Prasad
Sahu Balika Viddyalaya, Shahganj, District Jaunpur Through Its
Manager/Mantri And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pradeep Kumar Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Satyawar Yadav

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Satyawar Yadav,
learned counsel for the respondents.

List on **14.07.2025**.

Order Date :- 9.4.2025

Sattiyarth